

IFFCO - TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

Regd. Office: IFFCO SADAN,C1 Distt Centre,Saket,New Delhi- 110017

Jewellers Block Protector Policy Schedule**Cum Tax Invoice****ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT**

GST Applicable

Servicing Office:

Office No 4 & 5, 3rd Floor,

Aurangabad Business Center - East,

Plot No D-5/1A, 1B & 1C,

Chikalthana MIDC Aurangabad-431006

State Code: 27, GSTIN: 27AAACI7573H1ZC

General Insurance Services : 997139

Proposer:	MAHAVIR JEWELLERS			Unique Invoice No.....	: 48033443
Address:	P. NO. 209/ 2010 MAIN ROAD, LASUR STATION AT. GANGAPUR, DIST. AURANGABAD LASURGAON MAHARASHTRA 423702			Policy No.....	: 48033443
State Code/ Place of Supply:	27	Country Name: India	GSTIN: 27AFZPC2204C1ZS	Date of Issuance.....	28/07/2022
Phone Number:		Agent No. A9000194		Policy effective from 0001 hrs 26/07/2022	
				To MidNight 25/07/2023	

Coverage Details

S.No	Description	Sum Insured (INR)
1	Stocks at Business Premises	45000000
2	Stock-Insrd/Employee (Sec IBI)	300000
3	Air Freight (Sec ICI)	2500000
4	Other Contents	500000
5	Building	0
6	Fixed Glass / Sanitary Fitting	0
7	Personal Accident	0
8	Public Liability	500000
9	Workmen's Compensation	0
10	Money	7000000
11	Electronic Equipment	0
12	Neon and Illuminated Signs	0

Name of Financial Institution	THE VAIJAPUR MERCHANT'S CO-OP BANK LTD
Risk Location	PLOT NO 209/2010, MAIN ROAD, LASUR STATION AT GANGAPUR, DIST AURAGABAD 423702

Co insurance Details

Co insurance Name	Co insurance Type	Co insurance percentage

Terrorism Premium	0.00
-------------------	------

PREMIUM DETAILS

Jewellery Block Protector (UIN : IRDAN106P0005V01200203)

Attaching to and forming part of Policy Number 48033443

'Show Signature Properties'-->Click on 'Show signer's Certificate'-->Go to Tab 'Trust'-->Click on 'Add to Trusted Certificates'-->Click on 'OK'-->Click on 'Close'

	Taxable Value	CGST	SGST/UTGST	IGST	CESS
Rate		9.00	9.00	0.00	0.00
Amount	₹41182.00	₹3706.38	₹3706.38	₹0.00	₹0.00
Total Tax		₹7412.76	Total Value		₹48594.76

Whether GST is Payable on Reverse Charge Basis - No

We hereby declare that though our aggregate turnover in any preceding financial year from 2017-18 onwards is more than the aggregate turnover notified under sub-rule (4) of rule 48, we are not required to prepare an invoice in terms of the provisions of the said sub-rule.

SECTION : 01A Stocks at Business Premises

Stocks at Business Premises Sum Insured: 45,000,000

Stock of Gold : Rs. 4,00,00,000/-

Stock of Silver : Rs. 50,00,000/-

Add Ons/Extensions Shoplifting - Upto Rs 20 lacs

=====

PROPERTY INSURED ON PREMISES WITH SAFETY PARAMETERS i.e.

STRONG ROOM + SAFE + CCTV CAMERA INSATLLED IN ALL THE

PREMISES. (With Vaulting Warranty i.e. Warranted that

Property & Cash & Currency Notes whilst at the Premises

specified in the Schedule shall be secured in locked safe at

all the time Out of Business Hours)

Notwithstanding anything stated to contrary it is hereby

agreed and declared to extend the coverage of loss of stock

due to theft/attempted theft, whilst contained in the

insured premises during the business hours by a person who

is legally entitled to be present at the premises i.e.

customers, shoppers and visitors but excluding insured and

person(s) who are representatives of the insured such as

agents, employees, partners, workers, cutters, goldsmiths,

Angadia's etc.

Insured shall bear an excess of 10% of claim amount or Rs.

25000/- (Rupees Twenty five thousand only) whichever is

higher on each and every claim pertaining to shoplifting.

Warranties for shoplifting extension.

1. Warranted a compulsory installation of a CCTV camera in

the insured premises with compulsory coverage and video

recording of business activities on daily basis

2. Warranted a daily physical stock taking of the goods.

Rest all terms as per standard policy wording of JBP.

.....

Add-on Covers

Earthquake Sum Insured: 45,000,000

Flood , Storm & Tempest Sum Insured: 45,000,000

SECTION : 01B Stock-Insrd/Employee (Sec IBi)

Custody-Insured, Employees etc Rs 300000 Sum Insured: 300,000

Angadia Rs. 25,00,000/- Sum Insured: 2,500,000

Business Furniture, Elec Inst Rs. 5,00,000/- Sum Insured: 500,000

Occupation : J003 Jeweller' Premised

Any One Year(AOY) Sum Insured: 500,000

Money in direct transit from or to the premises Rs. 20,00,000/- (20 Lakhs) Sum Insured: 2,000,000

Money in direct transit between collection/payment centre and Bank Rs. 20,00,000/- (20 Lakhs) Sum Insured: 2,000,000

Money in premises (Busn Hours) Sum Insured: 1,000,000
Money in premises during business hours Rs. 10,00,000/- (10 Lakhs)

Money in locked safe, strongroom, steel almirah or standard cash box outside business hours Rs. 10,00,000/- (10 Lakhs) Sum Insured: 2,000,000

Jewellery Block Protector (UIN : IRDAN106P0005V01200203)
Attaching to and forming part of Policy Number 48033443

'Show Signature Properties'-->Click on 'Show signer's Certificate'-->Go to Tab 'Trust'-->Click on 'Add to Trusted Certificates'-->Click on 'OK'-->Click on 'Close'

Risk Location Address :

PLOT NO 209/2010, MAIN ROAD, LASUR STATION
AT GANGAPUR, DIST AURAGABAD 423702

Stock of Gold : Rs 4,00,00,000/-

Stock of Silver : Rs. 50,00,000/-

Exclusion: Losses or damages caused directly or indirectly due to any infectious or contagious disease, pandemic /epidemics as declared by WHO and / or Government of India will be an exclusion under this policy.

The Coverage mentioned above is not exhaustive. For detailed coverage and exclusions, please refer the policy wordings. Please go through the Policy and in case of any discrepancy, please inform us.

In witness whereof, the undersigned being duly authorized has here unto set his/her hand on this policy on Date 26/07/2022 at gurgaon.

Service Tax No : AAACI7573HST001

Corporate Identity No (CIN) U74899DL2000PLC107621

Policy Issuing Office: Delhi

Consolidated Stamp Duty deposited as per the order of Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi

Jewellery Block Protector (UIN : IRDAN106P0005V01200203)
Attaching to and forming part of Policy Number 48033443

'Show Signature Properties'-->Click on 'Show signer's Certificate'-->Go to Tab 'Trust'-->Click on 'Add to Trusted Certificates'-->Click on 'OK'-->Click on 'Close'